Sediment Pollution Control Violations

Civil Penalties for Violations of Sedimentation Pollution Control Act of 1973 (SPCA)
January 1, 2004 through January 31, 2004

Case Number Person Assessed

03-059
03-061
03-065
03-066

Jerry & Robin Burroughs
Thomas Mountain, LLC
James R. Stout

James R. Stout and Jon Couch

County
Rockingham Co.
Transylvania Co.
Randolph
Randolph

Amount Assessed
$4,500.00
$22,790.00
$181,440.00
$28,000.00



